



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 1061 of 2025

Smt. Shivani Shankar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Somesh Shankar

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brijendra Mishra, Praveen Kumar
Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Praveen Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel appearing for the applicant after making submissions to some extent seeks an adjournment in order to prepare the case.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 20.04.2026.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

April 9, 2026
Imroz